

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13068-13069/2008

RAJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.M. Shah, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Vakil G., Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after summer vacation.
(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER