

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13068-13069/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 6/5/2008 and 03/03/2008 in RP No.30/2008 in EP No.3/2005 and EP No. 3/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD BENCH)

RAJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.M.Shah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh L.Vakil, Adv.

Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Neetu S.Chauhan, Adv.for

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Election Petition No.3 of 2005 shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master