

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13068-13069/2008

RAJENDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner seeks time to file application to delete respondents 2 and 3. List again  
on 23.1.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk