

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13068- 13069 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03 / 2 008 in E P No. 3/2005 & R P No. 30/2008 of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT A U R A N G A B A D)

R A J E N D R A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P R A D E E P & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner. The office report shows that the Election Commission has informed the Registry that respondents 2 and 3 in this Court have been deleted from the array of parties by the High Court.

In the circumstances, respondents 2 and 3 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar