

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13068-13069/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in EP No. 3/2005 & RP No. 30/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJENDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.M.Shah, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Vakil, adv.
Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master