

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3531-3532 OF 2010

RAJENDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP
(With office report on directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant for filing
statement of case in six weeks.

The respondent will file the statement of case within eight
weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]
Court Master