

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3531-3532 OF 2010

RAJENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPOINT A GUARDIAN OF A MINOR ON IA 3/2008 FOR ON IA 39986/2008 FOR ON IA 24666/2010)

Date : 21/06/2017 The Appeals were called on hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For the Appellant: Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (N.P.)

For the Respondent:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

List after summer vacation.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER