

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3531-3532 OF 2010

RAJENDRA APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

PRADEEP RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

These appeals relate to Election of the Aurangabad (West) Assembly Constituency in the year 2004, and appear to be infructuous.

Since none appears on behalf of the appellant, these appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 05, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3531-3532/2010

RAJENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPOINT A GUARDIAN OF A MINOR ON IA 3/2008 FOR ON IA
39986/2008 FOR ON IA 24666/2010
)

Date : 05-06-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

These appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of
the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)